The 2004 comparative figures for Trade Creditors, Accruals and Other Creditors have been reclassified to give
a clearer presentation.

28. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year

English Heritage HBMCE

2005 2004 2005 2004
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Pensions 177 145 177 145
Deferred Income 1,868 1,758 1,868 1,758

Total Creditors:Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year 2,045 1,903 2,045 1,903

7782_EH A4 56pp  30/11/05  13:29  Page 45

20
04

/0
5

EN
G

LI
SH

 H
ER

IT
A

G
E

A
N

N
U

A
L

R
EP

O
RT

 &
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S

46 29. Provisions

Balance at Balance at
1 April Released in Utilised in Charged in 31 March

2004 the year the year the year 2005
English Heritage and HBMCE £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Restructuring and Modernisation Costs (note 10) 4,515 (382) (1,850) 3,505 5,788
Legal and Constructive Obligations 148 (3) (145) 375 375
Claims 166 (43) (103) 360 380
Other Staff Related 75 (75) - - -

Total Provisions 4,904 (503) (2,098) 4,240 6,543

30. Movement in Income and Expenditure Reserve

English Heritage and HBMCE £’000

Balance at 1 April 2004 (as previously reported) (10,129)
Prior Year Adjustment (note 40) (3,252)

Balance at 1 April 2004 (restated) (13,381)
Surplus for the Year 1,079

Balance at 31 March 2005 (12,302)

31. Analysis of Capital Reserves

Govt EU Non Govt Donated Restricted
Grant Grant Grant Asset Fund Asset

Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserve Total
English Heritage and HBMCE £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Balance at 1 April 2004 25,746 1,240 499 4,905 530 32,920
Movement in Year
– Assets under Construction (530) 205 (350) 24 - (651)
– Fixed Asset Additions 4,127 322 365 2,668 - 7,482
– Fixed Asset Disposals (22) - - (853) - (875)
– Fixed Asset Depreciation (2,614) (53) (31) (532) (83) (3,313)
– Revaluation of Land and Buildings 634 36 4 59 - 733

Balance at 31 March 2005 27,341 1,750 487 6,271 447 36,296

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

7782_EH A4 56pp  30/11/05  13:29  Page 46

20
04

/0
5

EN
G

LI
SH

 H
ER

IT
A

G
E

A
N

N
U

A
L

R
EP

O
RT

 &
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S

4732. Development and Restricted Funds

Balance at Balance at
1 April Revenue Capital 31 March

2004 Income Expenditure Expenditure 2005
English Heritage and HBMCE £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Kenwood House 229 11 - - 240
Down House and Gardens 1,016 893 (58) - 1,851
Eltham Palace 1,185 858 (884) - 1,159
Rangers House (Wernher Foundation) 650 36 (31) - 655
London Squares 12 - (1) - 11

Total Restricted Funds 3,092 1,798 (974) - 3,916

Development Fund 707 529 - - 1,236

Total Funds 3,799 2,327 (974) - 5,152

The Total Funds were held as pooled investments as follows: 2005 2004
£’000 £’000

Cash and Short Term Investments 5,152 3,799

33. Reconciliation of Operating Surplus/(Deficit) to Net Cash Outflow from
Operating Activities

2005 2004
Restated

£’000 £’000

Operating Surplus/(Deficit) before Investment Income 1,156 (3,223)
Depreciation and Amortisation 3,254 2,848
Notional Cost of Capital 677 627
Loss on disposal of Fixed Assets 42 6
Release from Capital Reserves (4,130) (4,338)
Increase in Stocks (100) (385)
Increase in Debtors (4,072) (173)
Increase in Creditors and Provisions 1,911 1,967

Net Cash Outflow from Operating Activities (1,262) (2,671)

34. Analysis of Net Funds
Change

2005 2004 in year
£’000 £’000 £’000

Cash at Bank and in Hand 543 196 347
Bank Overdrafts (5,852) (951) (4,901)

Net Bank Overdraft (5,309) (755) (4,554)

Short Term Investments 13,000 8,404 4,596

Net Funds 7,691 7,649 42

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

7782_EH A4 56pp  30/11/05  13:29  Page 47

20
04

/0
5

EN
G

LI
SH

 H
ER

IT
A

G
E

A
N

N
U

A
L

R
EP

O
RT

 &
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S

48

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

35. Commitments

a) Grant Offers made to Other Bodies and Individuals £’000

Balance outstanding at 1 April 2004 64,969
Grants paid during the year (34,996)
New Grant offers made during the year net of lapsed offers 40,470

Commitment Outstanding at 31 March 2005 70,443

In addition to the commitment shown above, English Heritage has an ongoing annual grant liability to the